Kansai League Statistics 2016 Individual Leaders

Scoring

Player (Team)

Tomoki Chimura (Kansai)

Nanato Nishimura (Ritsumeikan)
Shintaro Nishioka (Kwansei Gakuin)
Yuki Tochio (Ritsumeikan)

Shd Namekawa (Kyoto)

Seiji Hashimoto (Kwansei Gakuin)
Kosuke Morimoto (Ritsumeikan)
Takuya Fujimoto (Ryukoku)
Tatsuya Miwa (Kansai)

Ryosuke Nonogaki (Kwansei Gakuin)
Yuya Sasaki (Kyoto)

Kazuto Shingd (Rydkoku)
Hisatsugu Tanaka (Ritsumeikan)
Yuto Uemura (Ritsumeikan)

Takuya Ikenaga (Kwansei Gakuin)
Yoshihito Omi (Ritsumeikan)
Ryosuke Watanabe (Ritsumeikan)

Rushing

Player (Team)

Nanato Nishimura (Ritsumeikan)
Takuya Fujimoto (Ryukoku)

Tomoki Chimura (Kansai)

Daiki Ito (Konan)

Yusuke Yamaguchi (Kwansei Gakuin)
Hisatsugu Tanaka (Ritsumeikan)
Kosuke Morimoto (Ritsumeikan)
Seiji Hashimoto (Kwansei Gakuin)
Noboru Hatanaka (Kansai)

Takayuki Kato (Kwansei Gakuin)

YU Kimura (Konan)

Tomoya Kokado (Doshisha)

Ryosuke Nonogaki (Kwansei Gakuin)
Ydto Uemura (Ritsumeikan)

Yita Miyaji (Kyoto)

Ryosuke Watanabe (Ritsumeikan)

Pts
59
42
38
33
32
30
30
26
26
24
24
24
24
24
18
18
18

Att
82
94
55
83
35
27
23
49
44
24
58
71
40
22
43
20
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Yds
565
502
408
298
271
239
215
212
208
205
190
190
188
186
184
180
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Passing Efficiency (by NCAA Passer Rating formula, min. 10 attempts per game)

Player (Team)

Yato Nishiyama (Ritsumeikan)
Mitsuhiro Izu (Kwansei Gakuin)
Daisuke Tanaka (Kyoto)
Masateru Ueda (Ryukoku)
Kengo Fukushima (Kobe)
Ryutaro Ihara (Konan)
Tomoya Kokado (Doshisha)
Isamu Ouchi (Kansai)

Top Non-Qualifiers (less than 10 attempts per game, min. 20 total attempts):

Naoki Okaguchi (Kansai)
Yuto Uemura (Ritsumeikan)

Att Com Perc Yds TD INT
93 62 66.7 981 10 0
126 75 59.5 1113 7 4
178 106 59.6 1113 6 8
128 70 54.7 607 6 3
123 65 52.8 721 3 8
129 57 44.2 675 2 3
86 40 46.5 424 1 3
70 32 45,7 322 1 2
32 17 53.1 188 3 1
24 13 54,2 139 1 1

Rating
190.76
145.71
114.21
105.30
97.13
88.60
84.79
83.35

127.16
108.23



Receiving

Player (Team) Rec
Kanshi Kono (Kyoto) 33
Munekazu Kanaoka (Kobe) 22
Takuya Inoue (Kobe) 19
Hirokazu Maeda (Kwansei Gakuin) 18
Sogo Nakamura (Kansai) 18
Yuya Sasaki (Kyoto) 18
Kento Yonezaki (Konan) 16
Kenta Noma (Ryukoku) 16
Taiki Mukaigawa (Kyoto) 15
Keitard Ko (Konan) 15
Akira Kameyama (Kwansei Gakuin) 14
Akio Nakatsuka (Rytkoku) 14
Keisuke Makita (Konan) 13
Yuya Tamaki (Kyoto) 13
Ryosuke Watanabe (Ritsumeikan) 13
Kicking
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Player (Team)

Shintaro Nishioka (Kwansei Gakuin)
Yuki Tochio (Ritsumeikan)

Shd Namekawa (Kyoto)

Kazuto Shingd (Ryudkoku)
Tatsuya Miwa (Kansai)

Kohei Doi (Konan)

Masayuki Tanaka (Kobe)
Tomoshi Ikegami (Ritsumeikan)
Shogo Tatara (Ritsumeikan)
Tomoki Chimura (Kansai)
Kosuke Ando (Kwansei Gakuin)
Kento Tabata (Doshisha)
Hironori Okada (Rytkoku)

Yugo Inoue (Doshisha)

Yuki Murata (Konan)

Kento Tanikawa (Kansai)
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Kickoff Return (min. 1 return per game)

Player (Team) Ret
Tomoki Chimura (Kansai) 7
Yohei Harada (Kyoto) 15
Masamichi Ikemoto (Doshisha) 19

Takuya Inoue (Kobe)

Koki Fukuzaki (Konan)

Keito Yagi (Konan) 1
Keisuke Makita (Konan)

Hiroa Ikai (Ryukoku)

Yuki Matsumoto (Doshisha)

Munekazu Kanaoka (Kobe)

Aki Ikai (Rytkoku)
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Perc
100.0
60.0
77.8
85.7
71.4
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Top Non-Qualifiers (less than 1 return per game, min. 5 total returns):

Kenta Tezuka (Ryukoku) 5
Kento Yamamoto (Kobe) 6

Yds Avg
335 10.2
256 11.6
250 13.2
247 13.7
206 11.4
121 6.7
186 11.6
151 9.4
194 12.9
137 9.1
302 21.6
162 11.6
248 19.1
188 14.5
179 13.8

Long PAT

46 23-26

34 24-24

47 11-11

37 6-8

48 9-10

41 2-2

39 3-3

31 3-3

- 5-5

- 5-5

- 5-5

- 5-5

- 4-4

40 0-0

- 1-1

- 1-1
Yds Avg
282 40.3
364 24.3
422 22.2
144 20.6
134 19.1
259 18.5
152 16.9
112 16.0
109 15.6
137 15.2
95 11.9
154 30.8
153 25.5

Perc
88.5
100.0
100.0
75.0
90.0
100.0
100.0
100.0
100.0
100.0
100.0
100.0
100.0
0.0
100.0
100.0

Long
98
50
86
32
32
57
28
33
26
23
17

86
49
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Punt Return (min. 1 return per game)

Player (Team) Ret
Kosuke Morimoto (Ritsumeikan) 7
Masamichi Ikemoto (D0oshisha) 7
Takuya Ikenaga (Kwansei Gakuin) 11
Misaki Ishii (Konan) 7

Top Non-Qualifiers (less than 1 return per game, min. 4 total retur

Ryosuke Watanabe (Ritsumeikan)
Shunpei Fujioka (Ritsumeikan)
Ko Nishimura (Kansai)

Katsushi Suda (Kyoto)

Ken Hiroyoshi (Ritsumeikan)
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Yds

95

46

50
19

29
34
32
22
16
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Long

63
16

10

11
20

12
10
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